
Washington College (8-7) -vs- Thiel (2-9)
3/14/2026 at Fort Pierce, Fla. (Lawnwood Field 2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor McCloskey (1-0)
Loss: M. Suss (0-1)
HBP: Connor McCloskey, M. Suss
PB: None
 
Start: 9:39 AM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 69   Weather: 75, sunny, 11 mph wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Washington College 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 12 12 1
Thiel 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 7

Washington College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Kinsey 2b 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Matt Lewis rf 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Chase Ruppel 1b 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Brett Connolly lf 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
Alex Dardaris dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Tahir Parker dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Everitt ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Dino DiMauro 3b 4 0 2 3 1 0 0
Pete Kokinis cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Wyatt Uhde c 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Connor McCloskey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manny Aponte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 12 8 5 8 7

2B: Matt Lewis (1); Wyatt Uhde (1)
SF: Brett Connolly (2)
SB: Drew Kinsey (1); Matt Lewis (2); Ty Everitt (2); Dino DiMauro
(1); Wyatt Uhde (1)
CS: Dino DiMauro (1)
HBP: Ty Everitt (1)
PO: Matt Lewis (1)
E: Drew Kinsey (1)
DP: 2

Thiel 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Brightwell rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Z. Smith dh 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
C. Cackowski c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    A. McRoberts ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Bihler 1b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    N. Lazare ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Schimizzi 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    N. Square ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
JT Gerle ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    I. Rudiak ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Fell cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
A. Ochs 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Fickes lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    J. Dubee lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Suss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Manuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Medich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 6 1 2 11 7

2B: A. McRoberts (1)
HBP: C. Cackowski (1); J. Fell (1)
E: C. Brightwell (1); J. Schimizzi (1); JT Gerle (3); A. Ochs (1); A.
Manuel (1)

Washington College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor McCloskey (W, 1-0) 6.0 5 2 1 2 6 0 0 2 0 22 26 0 10 86
Manny Aponte 2.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 32
Totals 6 2 1 2 11 0 0 2 0 29 33 1 10 118

Thiel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Suss (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 6 5 4 5 3 0 1 0 16 22 5 2 93
A. Manuel 3.2 8 6 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 19 21 4 4 68
D. Medich 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 12 12 5 5 8 3 1 1 0 35 43 9 6 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Washington College - Top of 1st WAS THI
Drew Kinsey walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Matt Lewis reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Drew Kinsey
out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Matt Lewis stole third. 0 0
Chase Ruppel walked (3-2 BFSBBFFB). 0 0
Brett Connolly singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chase Ruppel advanced to second; Matt Lewis scored. 1 0
Alex Dardaris lined out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0
Ty Everitt hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Brett Connolly advanced to second; Chase Ruppel advanced to third. 1 0
Dino DiMauro singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ty Everitt advanced to third; Brett Connolly
scored; Chase Ruppel scored. 3 0
Dino DiMauro stole second. 3 0
Pete Kokinis struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFK). 3 0

Thiel - Bottom of 1st WAS THI
C. Brightwell struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBBFFS). 3 0
Z. Smith reached first on a throwing error by 2b (1-1 BK). 3 0
C. Cackowski hit by pitch (1-0 H); Z. Smith advanced to second. 3 0
M. Bihler singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFF); C. Cackowski advanced to second; Z. Smith advanced to third. 3 0
J. Schimizzi grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KF); M. Bihler advanced to second; C. Cackowski advanced to
third; Z. Smith scored, unearned. 3 1
JT Gerle grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBS). 3 1

Washington College - Top of 2nd WAS THI
Wyatt Uhde doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 1
Wyatt Uhde advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Drew Kinsey walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 1
Drew Kinsey stole second; Wyatt Uhde scored on an error by ss. 4 1
Matt Lewis singled to right center, advanced to second on an error by rf (2-2 KBBFF); Drew Kinsey
advanced to third. 4 1
Chase Ruppel struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 4 1
Brett Connolly flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Drew Kinsey scored. 5 1
Matt Lewis picked off. 5 1
Matt Lewis advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b. 5 1
Matt Lewis scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 1
Alex Dardaris struck out looking (1-2 KSFBFK). 6 1

Thiel - Bottom of 2nd WAS THI
J. Fell hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 1
A. Ochs struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 6 1
J. Fickes struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 1
C. Brightwell reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); J. Fell out at second 3b to 2b. 6 1

Washington College - Top of 3rd WAS THI
Ty Everitt lined out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 6 1
Dino DiMauro flied out to lf (0-0). 6 1
Pete Kokinis struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 6 1

Thiel - Bottom of 3rd WAS THI
Z. Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 1
C. Cackowski singled to second base (0-1 F). 6 1
M. Bihler singled through the right side (0-1 K); C. Cackowski advanced to second. 6 1
J. Schimizzi grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); M. Bihler out on the play. 6 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington College - Top of 4th WAS THI
Wyatt Uhde flied out to lf (1-2 KBFFF). 6 1
Drew Kinsey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 6 1
Matt Lewis reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BBBKK). 6 1
Matt Lewis stole second. 6 1
Chase Ruppel walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 6 1
Chase Ruppel advanced to second; Matt Lewis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 1
Brett Connolly grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BSFB). 6 1

Thiel - Bottom of 4th WAS THI
JT Gerle struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 6 1
J. Fell struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 6 1
A. Ochs grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 1

Washington College - Top of 5th WAS THI
A. Manuel to p for M. Suss. 6 1
I. Rudiak to ss for JT Gerle. 6 1
Alex Dardaris grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBS). 6 1
Ty Everitt singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 6 1
Ty Everitt advanced to second on a balk. 6 1
Ty Everitt Failed pickoff attempt. 6 1
Ty Everitt stole third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned. 7 1
Dino DiMauro walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 7 1
Pete Kokinis flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 7 1
Wyatt Uhde grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 1

Thiel - Bottom of 5th WAS THI
J. Fickes walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 7 1
C. Brightwell reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); J. Fickes out at second 3b to 2b. 7 1
Z. Smith grounded out to p (1-1 KB); C. Brightwell advanced to second. 7 1
C. Cackowski grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS). 7 1

Washington College - Top of 6th WAS THI
Drew Kinsey grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 7 1
Matt Lewis singled through the right side (3-2 KBBBK). 7 1
Chase Ruppel singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Matt Lewis advanced to second. 7 1
Brett Connolly flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 1
Alex Dardaris flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1

Thiel - Bottom of 6th WAS THI
M. Bihler singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 7 1
J. Schimizzi singled to left center (0-0); M. Bihler advanced to third. 7 1
I. Rudiak grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KS); J. Schimizzi out on the play; M. Bihler scored. 7 2
J. Fell walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
A. Ochs reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. Fell out at second 3b to 2b. 7 2

Washington College - Top of 7th WAS THI
Ty Everitt struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 7 2
Dino DiMauro grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 7 2
Pete Kokinis struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 2

Thiel - Bottom of 7th WAS THI



Manny Aponte to p for Connor McCloskey. 7 2
J. Dubee pinch hit for J. Fickes. 7 2
J. Dubee struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 7 2
C. Brightwell struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 7 2
Z. Smith struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington College - Top of 8th WAS THI
J. Dubee to lf. 7 2
Wyatt Uhde singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K). 7 2
Drew Kinsey reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Wyatt Uhde advanced to second on an error by 3b. 7 2
Wyatt Uhde stole third. 7 2
Matt Lewis doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Drew Kinsey advanced to third; Wyatt Uhde scored,
unearned. 8 2
Chase Ruppel struck out looking (2-2 KSFBBK). 8 2
Brett Connolly flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Matt Lewis advanced to third; Drew Kinsey scored,
unearned. 9 2
Alex Dardaris singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BS); Matt Lewis scored, unearned. 10 2
Ty Everitt singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Alex Dardaris advanced to second. 10 2
Tahir Parker pinch ran for Alex Dardaris. 10 2
Dino DiMauro singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Ty Everitt advanced to third; Tahir Parker scored,
unearned. 11 2
D. Medich to p for A. Manuel. 11 2
Dino DiMauro out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Ty Everitt stole home, unearned. 12 2

Thiel - Bottom of 8th WAS THI
Tahir Parker to dh. 12 2
A. McRoberts pinch hit for C. Cackowski. 12 2
A. McRoberts doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 12 2
N. Lazare pinch hit for M. Bihler. 12 2
N. Lazare flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 12 2
N. Square pinch hit for J. Schimizzi. 12 2
N. Square struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 12 2
I. Rudiak struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 12 2


